The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of:

Resolution No. 2019/498

recognizing the 59th Annual Contra Costa Championship Swim Meet.

on August 2nd, 3rd, and 4th, 2019, Contra Costa County will hold its annual Championship Swim Meet at the Steve Heaston Aquatic Center at Acalanes High School in Lafayette; and

whereas, the County meet brings together all the top swimmers from the County's recreational Swim Clubs; and

whereas, each swimmer must beat a challenging time to qualify to swim in an individual event, it is an honor for swimmers to become eligible to swim in this meet; and

Whereas, this County-wide event is sponsored by and run by the Lafayette Moraga Youth Association, a not for profit community sports organization, and the proceeds support the Lafayette Moraga Youth Association Dolphins Swim Team; and

whereas, each year this championship meet brings together all the top swimmers from the County's recreational swim clubs; and

whereas, this has become the premiere recreation swim meet in Contra Costa County. that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County is proud to recognize and congratulate all of the swimmers and volunteers who make the 59th Annual Contra Costa County Swim Meet a success. Congratulations Swimmers

JOHN GIOIA

Chair, District I Supervisor

CANDACE ANDERSEN

DIANE BURGIS

District II Supervisor

District III Supervisor

KAREN MITCHOFF

FEDERAL D. GLOVER

District IV Supervisor

District V Supervisor

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken

and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date

shown.

ATTESTED: July 23, 2019

David J. Twa,

By:	, Deputy
-----	----------